506243047 09/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6289791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIN-JER WANG	07/21/2015
CHING-NEN PENG	07/21/2015
CHEWN-PU JOU	07/21/2015
HAO CHEN	07/21/2015
HUNG-CHIH LIN	07/21/2015
HUAN-NENG CHEN	07/21/2015
KUANG-KAI YEN	08/12/2015
MING-CHIEH LIU	07/31/2015
TSUNG-HSIUNG LEE	07/28/2015
FENG WEI KUO	07/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 8, LI-HSIN RD, VI
Internal Address:	HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK
City:	HSINCHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17015602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: IPDOCKETING@HAYNESBOONE.COM

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

PATENT 506243047 REEL: 053723 FRAME: 0896

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012-0398/24061.3292US05	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EFFEI DAH	
SIGNATURE:	/Effei Dah/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2020	
Total Attachments: 6 source=P20123098US04_24061_3292US05_Assignment#page1.tif		

source=P20123098US04_24061_3292US05_Assignment#page1.tif source=P20123098US04_24061_3292US05_Assignment#page2.tif source=P20123098US04_24061_3292US05_Assignment#page3.tif source=P20123098US04_24061_3292US05_Assignment#page4.tif source=P20123098US04_24061_3292US05_Assignment#page5.tif source=P20123098US04_24061_3292US05_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 053723 FRAME: 0897

Docket No. T5057-1104A P20120398US01

		ASSIGNME	NT
which is	In consideration of the premises and other through the consideration of the premises and other through the consideration of the conside	good and valuable c	ousideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of
	i) Mis-Jor WANG 2) Ching-Nen PENG 3) Chown-Pu JOU 4) Feng Wei KUO 5) Hao CHEN	6) Hung-Chila L 7) Huan-Neng C 8) Kuang-Kai Y 9) Ming-Chich 10) Tsung-Hsiun	hen En Liu
MANUX 300, Tel	FACTURINO COMPANY, LTD., having a iwan R.O.C.	place of business at	ns and transfers unto TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR No. 8. Li-Hsin Rd. YL Hsjnohu Science Park, Hsjnohu selence Park, Hsjnohu selence Park, Hsjnohu selence Park, Hsjnohu selence Park, Hsjnohu States of America
COM	<u>POSITE INTEGRATED CIRCUI</u>	TS AND METH	ODS FOR WIRELESS INTERACTIONS
THER	EWITH		
(a)	for which an application for United States I United States Patent Application No		
(b)	for which an application for United States I	eiters Patent was exc	cuted on,
all Unit continua Property	ed States Letters Patent which may be grant ations-in-pert thereof, and the right to all I	ed therefore and any bonefits under the Ir ASSIGNEE, Its succ	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or itemational Convention for the Protection of Industrial assors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned a behalf of said ASSIGNRE;
ASSIGI applicat ASSIGI	tion for and obtaining original, divisional, rei NEE, its successors, assigns and legal repres tions for patent based thereon, growing out	ssued or extended La entatives, and withou of or related to the	est, and to render all necessary assistance in making sters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said if further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and said invention; and to execute any papers by the said sential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to
SIGNE	D on the date indicated aside my signature:		
1)	Hor Ter Wang		>o/f, 7, > /
			Date:
2)	Ching Nen Forg Eching-Nen PBNG	and the same of th	2015 2.2
	,		Date:
3) Name	:: Chown-Pu JOU		Date:

PATENT REEL: 036356 FRAME: 0386 PATENT

Docket No. T5057-1104A P20120398US01

ASSIGNMENT

	In	consideration of the premises and other	er good	and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of
which i	s her	eby acknowledged, the undersigned,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	I)	Min-Jer WANG	6)	Hung-Chih LIN
	2)	Ching-Nen PENG	7)	Huan-Neng CHEN
	3)	Chewn-Pu JOU	8)	Kuang-Kai YEN
	4)	Feng Wei KUO	9)	Ming-Chieh LIU
	5)	Hao CHEN	10)	Tsung-Hsiung LEE
300, Ta	ivat iwat essor	TURING COMPANY, LTD., <u>having</u> r R.O.C.	a plac	eby sells, assigns and transfers unto TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR e of business at No. 8, Li-Hsin Rd. VI, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu NEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America
				AND METHODS FOR WIRELESS INTERACTIONS
THEI			LALJ (3	IND METHODS FOR WIRELESS INTERACTIONS
D. S. X.K.J.K	* E	T. S. S. Z.		
(a)	for	which an application for United States	Letters	s Patent was filed on 2015-07-20 , and identified by
	UII	ited States Patent Application No	4/804	<u>4,319</u> ; or
(b)	for	which an application for United States	Letters	Patent was executed on,
all Unit continu Propert	ed Si ation y to t	tates Letters Patent which may be grad s-in-part thereof, and the right to all the said ASSIGNEB, for its interest as	ited the benefi ASSIC	Inited States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and crefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or its under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial GNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
applicat ASSIG	ion f NEB, ions NEB,	or and obtaining original, divisional, re its successors, assigns and legal repre for patent based thereon, growing ou	issued sentativ at of or	fer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ves, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ves, deemed assential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to
SIGNE	D on	the date indicated aside my signature:		
1)				
Name	: Mir	1-Jer WANG	-2000000	Date:
ን ኒ				
2) Name	: Chi	ng-Nen PENG		Date:
		- Company of the Comp		
3)	4	Genja		7/21/2015

Date:

PATENT

REEL: 036356 FRAME: 0387 PATENT

4) Fong Wei Kun	2015.09.2
Name: Feng Wei KUO	Date:
5)	
Name: Hao CHEN	Date:
6) Name: Hung-Chih LIN	
Name: Hung-Chih LfN	Date;
7) Hugh - Meng Chen Name: Huan-Neng CHBN	7015.27.21
Name: Huan-Neng CHBN	Date:
8)	The face
Name: Kuang-Kai YEN	Date:
9) Name: Ming-Chieh LIU	
·	Date:
10)	99999900 A
Name: Tsung-Hsiung LEE	Date:

PATENT

REEL: 036356 FRAME: 0388 PATENT

4)	
Name: Feng Wei KUO	Date:
5) Has CHEN	7.21,2015
Name: Hao CHEN	Date:
6) Hung-Chill Lin Name: Hung-Chill Lin	2015/7/21
Name: Hung-Chik/LIN	Date:
7) Name: Huan-Neng CHEN	
Name: Huan-Neng CHEN	Date:
8) Name: Kuang-Kai YEN	
Name: Kuang-Kai YEN	Date:
9)	
9) Name: Ming-Chieh LIU	Date:
10)	
Name: Tsung-Hsiung LEE	Date:

PATENT REEL: 036356 FRAME: 0389 PATENT

4)	
Name: Feng Wei KUO	Date:
5)	
Name: Hao CHEN	Date:
6)	
Name: Hung-Chih LIN	Date;
7) Name: Huan-Neng CHEN	
Name: Huan-Neng CHEN	Date:
V _{8) Kuang-Kai} Yen Name: Kuang-Kai YEN	V 2015. 08.12
Name: Kuang-Kai YEN	Date:
9) Name: Ming-Chieh LIU	
Name: Ming-Unien LIU	Date:
10) Tsung - Hstung Lea Name: Tsung-Hsiung LEE	-7015, 7, 78 V
Name: Tsung-Hsiung LEE	Date:

PATENT

REEL: 036356 FRAME: 0390 PATENT

4)		
Name: Fong Wei KUO	Date:	
5) Name; Hao CHEN		
ivame: Hao CHEN	Date:	~
6) Name: Hung-Chih LIN		
Name: Hung-Chih LIN	Date:	-
7)Name: Huan-Neng CHEN		
Name: Huan-Neng CHEN	Date:	•
8) Name: Kuang-Kai YEN		
_	Date:	-
9) Ming - Chieh LIU Name: Ming-Chieh LIU	2015/07/31	ave
Name: Ming-Chien LIU	Date:	~
10)		
Name: Tsung-Hsiung LEE	Date:	•

RECORDED: 08/19/2015

RECORDED: 09/09/2020

PATENT

REEL: 036356 FRAME: 0391 PATENT